Wolfshead Shoot, Sunday |* September 2024

For a day when much of the country was basking in sunshine it was disappointing to have had a
rather dull day for our last open shoot of 2024.There was even a brief shower around the middle
of the day but thankfully little sign of the notorious Wolfshead wind. Fortunately the weather didn’t
seem to spoil the enjoyment of the 50 archers who had travelled to North Yorkshire to compete.
We hope that you all had a good time and look forward to welcoming you again to future open
shoots, or as visitors.

Thanks as always to our small hard working group of club members who made the day possible by
putting in the effort to prepare the course and targets in the weeks leading up to the shoot, and
acting as marshals or working tirelessly in the kitchen on the day of the shoot.

Our next open shoot is on Sunday 23" February 2025.We hope that you can join us to enjoy a
bacon bun and some magnificent scenery while testing your skills around our course of 40 3D
targets set out over a mixture of moorland and woodland.
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Ladies American Flat Bow Score  Spots
Kim Manning Regent 338 0
Jacqueline Kellett Viper 286 0

Gents American Flat Bow

Grant Kerr Wild Geese 596 5
Simon Manning Regent 550 I
David Perkins Regent 424 I
Gary Mathison Regent 424 0
Dave Hodgson Regent 404 2



Ladies Barebow

Sarah Monteith
Rachel Winspear
Jean Horwood

Gents Barebow

Geoff Smith
Jonathan  Taylor

Ladies Hunting Tackle

Heather  Jefferson

Gents Hunting Tackle

Alan MacDonald
Matthew  Bell

Dave Blewitt
David Scott

Colin Birkett

Keith Morris

Regent
Viper
Regent

Viper
Viper

Viper

Viper
Butsfield
Viper
Butsfield
Independent
Row Brow

656
450
444

700
560

418

516
472
412
400
394
300
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Ladies Longbow

Catherine Chandler
Amanda  Burgess

Gents Longbow

Mike Kime
Gary Powell
Brian Simcox

White Mark Bowmen
Cloth of Gold

Viper
White Mark Bowmen
Cloth of Gold

Ladies Traditional Bowhunter

Tracy Marsden
Kathy Boyer
Kate Limbert

Charmayne Wright
Susan

Carruthers

Stonebow
Viper
Stonebow
Independent
North Lakes

300
248

468
370
362

520
440
428
392
276
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Gents Traditional Bowhunter

lan
Tony
Richard
Alan
Steven
Steven
Tim
Graham
Dave
Paul
Daren
Ray
Andy
Martin
David
Darren
Paul
Dave
Andy

Marsden
Morrell
Pollitt
Carruthers
Hedley
Lethbridge
Downing
Coulson
Wallace
Lines

King
Edwards
Wright
Snowball
Bentley
Herron
Willet
Honneyman
Miller

Gents Unlimited

Marc

Hedley

Stonebow

Rangers of the North

Row Brow
North Lakes
Butsfield
Butsfield
Independent
Butsfield
Viper

Wild Geese
Butsfield
Butsfield
Independent
Butsfield
Riggwelter
Butsfield
Butsfield
Viper

Viper

Butsfield

652
624
618
604
594
582
558
548
524
476
474
472
456
448
442
436
434
434
388

710
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4 x 20s
4 x 20s

12 x 16s
Il x 16s



