Wolfshead Shoot, Sunday 1st September 2024

For a day when much of the country was basking in sunshine it was disappointing to have had a rather dull day for our last open shoot of 2024. There was even a brief shower around the middle of the day but thankfully little sign of the notorious Wolfshead wind. Fortunately the weather didn't seem to spoil the enjoyment of the 50 archers who had travelled to North Yorkshire to compete. We hope that you all had a good time and look forward to welcoming you again to future open shoots, or as visitors.

Thanks as always to our small hard working group of club members who made the day possible by putting in the effort to prepare the course and targets in the weeks leading up to the shoot, and acting as marshals or working tirelessly in the kitchen on the day of the shoot.

Our next open shoot is on Sunday 23rd February 2025. We hope that you can join us to enjoy a bacon bun and some magnificent scenery while testing your skills around our course of 40 3D targets set out over a mixture of moorland and woodland.



Ladies American Flat Bow			Score	Spots
Kim Jacqueline	Manning Kellett	Regent Viper	338 286	0
Gents Ame	rican Flat Bow			
Grant	Kerr	Wild Geese	596	5
Simon	Manning	Regent	550	I
David	Perkins	Regent	424	1
Gary	Mathison	Regent	424	0
Dave	Hodgson	Regent	404	2

Ladies Barebow

Sarah	Monteith	Regent	656	7
Rachel	Winspear	Viper	450	
Jean	Horwood	Regent	444	I

Gents Barebow

Geoff	Smith	Viper	700	4
Jonathan	Taylor	Viper	560	ı





Ladies Hunting Tackle

ricaciici jelici soli vipei ilo c	Heather	lefferson	Viper	418
-----------------------------------	---------	-----------	-------	-----

Gents Hunting Tackle

Alan	MacDonald	Viper	516	0
Matthew	Bell	Butsfield	472	0
Dave	Blewitt	Viper	412	3
David	Scott	Butsfield	400	-
Colin	Birkett	Independent	394	-
Keith	Morris	Row Brow	300	I

Ladies Longbow

Catherine	Chandler	White Mark Bowmen	300	0
Amanda	Burgess	Cloth of Gold	2 4 8	0

Gents Longbow

Mike	Kime	Viper	4 68	0
Gary	Powell	White Mark Bowmen	370	0
Brian	Simcox	Cloth of Gold	362	- 1



<u>Ladies Traditional Bowhunter</u>

Tracy	Marsden	Stonebow	520	I
Kathy	Boyer	Viper	440	0
Kate	Limbert	Stonebow	428	-
Charmayne	Wright	Independent	392	- 1
Susan	Carruthers	North Lakes	276	0

Gents Traditional Bowhunter

lan	Marsden	Stonebow	652	7		
Tony	Morrell	Rangers of the North	624	4		
Richard	Pollitt	Row Brow	618	3		
Alan	Carruthers	North Lakes	60 4	5		
Steven	Hedley	Butsfield	59 4	3		
Steven	Lethbridge	Butsfield	582	5		
Tim	Downing	Independent	558	3		
Graham	Coulson	Butsfield	5 4 8	5		
Dave	Wallace	Viper	52 4	2		
Paul	Lines	Wild Geese	476	- 1		
Daren	King	Butsfield	474	- 1		
Ray	Edwards	Butsfield	472	2		
Andy	Wright	Independent	456	0		
Martin	Snowball	Butsfield	448	2		
David	Bentley	Riggwelter	442	ı		
Darren	Herron	Butsfield	436	ı		
Paul	Willet	Butsfield	434	ı	$4 \times 20s$	12 x 16s
Dave	Honneyman	Viper	434	ı	$4 \times 20s$	11 x 16s
Andy	Miller	Viper	388	1		

Gents Unlimited

Marc Hedley Butsfield 710 8



